

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 23-905	Version: 1			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	6/21/2023	
Title:	Adopting the 2022 Stormwater Permit Annual Report.				
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 2022 Activities Annual Report.pdf				
Date	Ver. Action By		Acti	ion	Result
6/23/2023	1 Mayor's C	Office	Sig	ned	

6/21/2023 1 City Council Adopted Pass

Adopting the 2022 Stormwater Permit Annual Report.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul was reissued a federally mandated stormwater permit from the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) on July 12, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the stormwater permit requires the City to develop a Stormwater Management Program and submit an Annual Report documenting the implementation of this program; and

WHEREAS, the stormwater permit requires the City to submit a Council Resolution adopting the Annual Report; and

WHEREAS, a public comment period was held on this Annual Report from May 8th to June 7th, 2023 and a public meeting was held on this Annual Report June 3th, 2023; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the City of Saint Paul adopts the "2022 Stormwater Permit Annual Report" for submission to the MPCA.